ETAS ID: TM389243

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at Reel 5062 Frame 0911	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Administrative Agent		06/24/2016	Banking Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROVISE MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	611 Druid Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34616	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2843333	PERSONAL FINANCIAL OFFICER PFO
Registration Number:	1767650	PROVISE
Registration Number:	1799655	DREAMS, DOLLARS & REALITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Jinelle Park/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-2377-X130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jinelle Park
SIGNATURE:	/Jinelle Park/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=NFP - Permitted Silo Sale - Trademark Termination (Executed)#page1.tif

source=NFP - Permitted Silo Sale - Trademark Termination (Executed)#page2.tif

source=NFP - Permitted Silo Sale - Trademark Termination (Executed)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of June 24, 2016, by DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, a German foreign banking corporation (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, PROVISE MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with an address at 611 Druid Road, Suite 105, Clearwater, Florida 34616 (the "Grantor"), entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated July 1, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") with the Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on July 2, 2013 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5062, Frame 0911.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to certain of Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation (a) the trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the foregoing, (d) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation or misuse with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages and (e) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of or arising from any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Released Property").

WHEREAS, in connection with the indirect sale of the Grantor, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Released Property as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Released Property, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

56841168_6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

> DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH.

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Peter Cucchiara

Title:

Vice Presidi

By:

Michael Shannon Name: Section Commences

Title:

[NFP Permitted Silo Sale - Trademark Release]

Schedule A

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Personal Financial	Provise Management Group,	2843333	May 18, 2004
Officer PFO	LLC		
PROVISE	Provise Management Group,	1767650	April 27, 1993
	LLC		
Dreams, Dollars &	Provise Management Group,	1799655	October 19, 1993
Reality	LLC		

56841168_6

RECORDED: 06/24/2016